



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 08240910 September 10, 2024 02:30 PM
Call Order: 002
Contract: E8V50
District: Turnpike
Counties: ORANGE, OSCEOLA, TURNPIKE
Fed Aid No: N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS
Project(s): 45438715201 (*)
Contract Desc: SIGNS & PAVEMENT MARKINGS FOR AET LITE CONVERSION - ZONE III

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	FLORIDA MOT, CORP	Responsive	Winning bid	\$469,399.00	100.00% Intent to AWARD
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$999,999.00	213.04%
3	ACME BARRICADES LC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,008,815.00	214.92%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Posting Date and Time: September 12, 2024 at 4:00 PM



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240910 September 10, 2024 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E8V50
District: Turnpike **Counties:** ORANGE, OSCEOLA, **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS TURNPIKE **Project(s):** 45438715201 (*)

Contract Descr: SIGNS & PAVEMENT MARKINGS FOR AET LITE CONVERSION - ZONE III

The work specified in this contract consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary to install and remove signage, pavement markings, and pavement markers for the All-Electronic Tolling (AET) Lite conversion at various locations on the Turnpike System.

NO PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD FOR THIS CONTRACT

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) FLORIDA MOT, CORP		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(3) ACME BARRICADES LC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (DELINEATORS (UN								
0005 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		160.000 HR	100.00000	16,000.00	130.00000	20,800.00	200.00000	32,000.00
0010 0102 89 1 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION		8.000 LO	500.00000	4,000.00	3,445.00000	27,560.00	2,500.00000	20,000.00
0015 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		56.000 ED	60.00000	3,360.00	22.00000	1,232.00	50.00000	2,800.00
0020 0546 71 1 RAISED RUMBLE STRIP SET- PERMANENT		22.000 EA	950.00000	20,900.00	1,762.00000	38,764.00	2,500.00000	55,000.00
0025 0700 1111 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF		8.000 EA	500.00000	4,000.00	760.00000	6,080.00	1,500.00000	12,000.00
0030 0700 1113 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 20.1- 30.0 SF		30.000 EA	1,690.00000	50,700.00	3,095.00000	92,850.00	3,000.00000	90,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240910 September 10, 2024 Call Order: 002 Contract: E8V50

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) FLORIDA MOT, CORP		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(3) ACME BARRICADES LC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (DELINEATORS (UN								
0035 0700 1211 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I BARRIER TOP-MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF		20.000 EA	1,400.00000	28,000.00	4,285.00000	85,700.00	4,500.00000	90,000.00
0040 0700 1600 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		2.000 EA	300.00000	600.00	228.75000	457.50	200.00000	400.00
0045 0700 1800 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REPAIR		4.000 EA	300.00000	1,200.00	782.00000	3,128.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00
0050 0700 2116 MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 100. 1-200.0 SF		14.000 EA	8,000.00000	112,000.00	15,780.00000	220,920.00	15,000.00000	210,000.00
0055 0700 2600 MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		20.000 EA	500.00000	10,000.00	2,260.00000	45,200.00	3,500.00000	70,000.00
0060 0700 3501 SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF		4.000 EA	350.00000	1,400.00	340.00000	1,360.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00
0065 0700 3601 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF		46.000 EA	100.00000	4,600.00	160.00000	7,360.00	250.00000	11,500.00
0070 0700 3605 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 51-100 SF		34.000 EA	150.00000	5,100.00	440.00000	14,960.00	1,500.00000	51,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240910 September 10, 2024 Call Order: 002 Contract: E8V50

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) FLORIDA MOT, CORP		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(3) ACME BARRICADES LC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (DELINEATORS (UN								
0075 0700 3606 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 101-200 SF		28.000 EA	500.00000	14,000.00	1,750.00000	49,000.00	2,500.00000	70,000.00
0080 0700 13 12 RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP-FURNISH AND INSTALL, 2'		4.000 EA	200.00000	800.00	75.00000	300.00	200.00000	800.00
0085 0705 11 1 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR		454.000 EA	120.00000	54,480.00	125.00000	56,750.00	150.00000	68,100.00
0090 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		232.000 EA	4.50000	1,044.00	34.00000	7,888.00	5.00000	1,160.00
0095 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		40.000 EA	250.00000	10,000.00	390.00000	15,600.00	85.00000	3,400.00
0100 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		8.000 EA	250.00000	2,000.00	340.00000	2,720.00	35.00000	280.00
0105 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.450 GM	5,300.00000	2,385.00	26,710.00000	12,019.50	6,500.00000	2,925.00
0110 0711 15201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.100 GM	5,300.00000	5,830.00	26,700.00000	29,370.00	6,500.00000	7,150.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240910 September 10, 2024 Call Order: 002 Contract: E8V50

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) FLORIDA MOT, CORP		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(3) ACME BARRICADES LC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (DELINEATORS (UN								
0115 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.250 GM	8,000.0000	2,000.00	22,800.0000	5,700.00	6,000.0000	1,500.00
0120 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		8,500.000 SF	5.00000	42,500.00	13.00000	110,500.00	5.00000	42,500.00
0125 E700 30 2 SIGN PANEL OVERLAY, MULTI POST		1,200.000 SF	40.00000	48,000.00	91.00000	109,200.00	100.00000	120,000.00
0130 E700 30 3 SIGN PANEL OVERLAY, OVERHEAD		320.000 SF	70.00000	22,400.00	91.00000	29,120.00	100.00000	32,000.00
0135 E706 1 32 REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER (REMOVE)(CLASS B)		420.000 EA	5.00000	2,100.00	13.00000	5,460.00	15.00000	6,300.00
0001 DELINEATORS (UN) Section Totals:				\$469,399.00		\$999,999.00		\$1,008,815.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$469,399.00		\$999,999.00		1,008,815.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240910 September 10, 2024 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E8V50

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.